
THE MOSMAN 
& YARRA  
GAS FIRES

Up to 4.7 star energy rating

DESIGNER 
SERIES RANGE



MOSMAN
LOGS & PEBBLES

MOSMAN
PEBBLES ONLY

The Mosman has been in a class of its own since joining the Coonara family. With its panoramic view it has all the charm 
and romance you would expect from an Australian made Coonara heater. Top Image: Pictured with our logs and pebbles 
media together with our black mirrored glass, and 40mm trim as standard. Bottom Image: Pictured with all pebbles 
media with optional high res mirrors and 40mm trim. Front Page Image:  Pictured with ember bed and logs media with 
black 20mm trim as standard. 

Up to 4.7  
star energy rating

(Short flue)



The Mosman will add style and elegance to any living area, with its realistic flame patterns and the 
cosy heat being circulated by a quiet 3 speed fan. Top Image: Pictured with glass media, optional 
high res mirrors and 40mm trim. Bottom Image:  Pictured with emberbed and logs, black mirror 
glass with 40mm trim as standard features.

The Mosman glass media heater has LED lighting allowing the user 
to set the heater to 12 different colour options.

Up to 4.7  
star energy rating

MOSMAN
GLASS MEDIA

MOSMAN
EMBERBED



YARRA
EMBERBED

Pictured in black with a 40mm trim as standard.

The new Coonara Yarra will enhance any home with its amazing heat output and stylish 
flames flickering before your eyes creating a perfect relaxing atmosphere.

1. Control the temperature from anywhere#

2. Adjust the flame and light settings from 
anywhere#

3. Turn on and off times via the 7 day 
programmable times

4. Listen to the built in wood fire sound effect

COONARA 
FIREPLACE WIFI 
MODULE AND 
THERMOSTAT APP
With the optional wifi module you 
can control your fireplace from your 
IOS or Android device! 

SMARTPHONEAPP



Pictured with 20mm trim as standard.

The Coonara Yarra is the latest edition into our gas fires range. The unit comes standard with a 
thermostat, black mirror glass, a choice of a 20mm or 40mm trim, optional wi-fi and will transform any 
living room into a warm and cosy one. Up to 4.3  

star energy rating

YARRA
EMBERBED



All of the information contained in this brochure was correct at the time of printing, April 2023. 
However, the manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to design and specification 
without notice. You can confirm current designs, specifications, optional extras and financial 
details by consulting your nearest authorised Coonara dealer. 

Please note: Due to the nature of the printing process, colours may vary from those 
shown in this catalogue. Ask your dealer to show you a colour sample.  All heaters 
pictured in this brochure are operating on natural gas.

14-18 Research Dve,  
Croydon Sth. 3136   
Tel: (03) 9737 5300
A.B.N. 61 007 251 569   
www.coonara.com.au

Your Legendary Coonara dealer is:

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DESIGNER SERIES

* IMPORTANT: Heating areas provided are based on open plan living areas and 2.4 metre ceiling height. Note: 
Lack of insulation, large window areas and cathedral ceilings reduce heating effectiveness.

Tested and approved
Tested and approved to the most stringent quality standards for safety and efficiency.  
IAPMO approved. Certificate No. GMK10272-01.

Coonara Warranty
All current Coonara gas heaters are warranted to be free from defects in material and 
workmanship under normal use and service. The warranty of the actual firebox and heat 
exchanger is 5 years – to the initial purchaser. All other components (except accidental 
breakage of door glass) are warranted for a period of 24 months. Coonara gas log fires 
are designed and tested for use with Coonara manufactured flue kits. For the full warranty 
statement refer to the relevant Installation Manual or our website www.coonara.com.au or 
from your Coonara dealer. Shamic goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded 
under Australian Consumer Law. The purchaser is entitled to a replacement or a refund for a 
major failure and compensation for any reasonably forseeable loss or damage. The purchaser 
is also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable 
quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. 

Note: All Coonara heaters must be installed by our authorised installers to be covered 
by our warranty statement.

• Ability to control room temperature 
and LED lighting.

• Programmable heating levels to 
enhance comfort control.

• Large easy to read backlit LCD 
screen.

• Powered by 2x AA batteries for 
approximately 12 months of 
operation

• Full seven-day program capability

THERMOSTAT 
CONTROLLER

NO FIREPLACE NECESSARY
FRAMING SPECIFICATIONS

MOSMAN YARRA

A) 1255mm
B) 560mm
C) 890mm

A) 1015mm
B) 560mm
C) 1225mm

• Gas Inlet to be 1/2” FEM BSP
• Power Outlet right hand side
• Cement Sheet required (for flat level base)
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HEATING CAPACITY UP TO SQUARES 
SQUARE METRES* NATURAL GAS

12
120

16
160

18
180

HEATING CAPACITY UP TO SQUARES 
SQUARE METRES* LPG

8 
80

12
120

15
150

EFFICIENCY 
RATING

HORIZONTAL 
FLUE
VERTICAL FLUE

83% (NG)      84% (LPG)
73.6% (NG)   71.2% (LPG) 

74.6% (NG + LPG) 
68.5 (NG + LPG)

79.6 NG + 77.5 LPG
72.2 NG + 72.2 LPG

ENERGY STAR 
RATING

HORIZONTAL 
FLUE
VERTICAL FLUE

4.7 (NG + LPG)
3.0 (NG)  2.9 (LPG)

3.2 (NG + LPG) 
2.2 (NG + LPG)

4.3 NG + 4.0 LPG
3.2 NG + 3.2 LPG

FIRE BOX
DIMENSIONS

HEIGHT (mm)
WIDTH (mm)
DEPTH (mm)

875 inc. Spigot
1155
500

875 inc. Spigot 
1155 
500

1090 inc. Spigot
813
500

OVERALL 
DIMENSIONS

HEIGHT (mm)
WIDTH (mm)
DEPTH (mm)

520
1225
522

520 
1225 
522

742
888
522

GLASS VIEWING 
AREA

HEIGHT (mm)
WIDTH (mm)

332
1042

332 
1042

548
708

FLUEING 
OPTIONS

VERTICAL
HORIZONTAL

YES
YES

YES 
YES

YES 
YES

THERMOSTAT CONTROLLER YES YES YES

HEAT TRANSFER KIT NO NO NO

NATURAL GAS & LPG YES YES YES

NATURAL GAS INPUT
30MJH - High
27MJH - Low

34MJH - High  
29.6MJH - Low

39.0MJH - High  
29.8MJH - Low

LPG GAS INPUT
22MJH - High
16MJH - Low

30MJH - High  
20.3MJH - Low

38.5MJH - High  
27.3MJH - Low

DESPATCH WEIGHT (KG) 82 86 86


