















COONARA FIREPLACE WIFI MODULE AND THERMOSTAT APP

With the optional wifi module you can control your fireplace from your IOS or Android device!

- 1. Control the temperature from anywhere
- Adjust the flame and light settings from anywhere#
- 3. Turn on and off times via the 7 day programmable times
- Listen to the built in wood fire sound effect

Pictured in black with a 40mm trim as standard.

The new Coonara Yarra will enhance any home with its amazing heat output and stylish flames flickering before your eyes creating a perfect relaxing atmosphere.



Pictured with 20mm trim as standard.

The Coonara Yarra is the latest edition into our gas fires range. The unit comes standard with a thermostat, black mirror glass, a choice of a 20mm or 40mm trim, optional wi-fi and will transform any living room into a warm and cosy one.





Up to 4.3 star energy rating

# DESIGNER SERIES TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS





		MOSMAN	MOSMAN EMBERBED	YARRA
HEATING CAPACITY UP TO SQUARES SQUARE METRES* NATURAL GAS		12 120	16 160	18 180
HEATING CAPACITY UP TO SQUARES SQUARE METRES* LPG		8 80	12 120	15 150
EFFICIENCY RATING	HORIZONTAL FLUE VERTICAL FLUE	83% (NG) 84% (LPG) 73.6% (NG) 71.2% (LPG)	74.6% (NG + LPG) 68.5 (NG + LPG)	79.6 NG + 77.5 LPG 72.2 NG + 72.2 LPG
ENERGY STAR RATING	HORIZONTAL FLUE VERTICAL FLUE	4.7 (NG + LPG) 3.0 (NG) 2.9 (LPG)	3.2 (NG + LPG) 2.2 (NG + LPG)	4.3 NG + 4.0 LPG 3.2 NG + 3.2 LPG
FIRE BOX DIMENSIONS	HEIGHT (mm) WIDTH (mm) DEPTH (mm)	875 inc. Spigot 1155 500	875 inc. Spigot 1155 500	1090 inc. Spigot 813 500
OVERALL DIMENSIONS	HEIGHT (mm) WIDTH (mm) DEPTH (mm)	520 1225 522	520 1225 522	742 888 522
GLASS VIEWING AREA	HEIGHT (mm) WIDTH (mm)	332 1042	332 1042	548 708
FLUEING OPTIONS	VERTICAL HORIZONTAL	YES YES	YES YES	YES YES
THERMOSTAT CONTROLLER		YES	YES	YES
HEAT TRANSFER KIT		NO	NO	NO
NATURAL GAS & LPG		YES	YES	YES
NATURAL GAS INPUT		30MJH - High 27MJH - Low	34MJH - High 29.6MJH - Low	39.0MJH - High 29.8MJH - Low
LPG GAS INPUT		22MJH - High 16MJH - Low	30MJH - High 20.3MJH - Low	38.5MJH - High 27.3MJH - Low
DESPATCH WEIGHT (KG)		82	86	86

#### Tested and approved

Tested and approved to the most stringent quality standards for safety and efficiency. IAPMO approved. Certificate No. GMK10272-01.

#### **Coonara Warranty**

All current Coonara gas heaters are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service. The warranty of the actual firebox and heat exchanger is 5 years – to the initial purchaser. All other components (except accidental breakage of door glass) are warranted for a period of 24 months. Coonara gas log fires are designed and tested for use with Coonara manufactured flue kits. For the full warranty statement refer to the relevant Installation Manual or our website www.coonara.com.au or from your Coonara dealer. Shamic goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under Australian Consumer Law. The purchaser is entitled to a replacement or a refund for a major failure and compensation for any reasonably forseeable loss or damage. The purchaser is also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.

Note: All Coonara heaters must be installed by our authorised installers to be covered by our warranty statement.

### FRAMING SPECIFICATIONS NO FIREPLACE NECESSARY



MOSMAN	YARRA
<ul><li>A) 1255mm</li><li>B) 560mm</li><li>C) 890mm</li></ul>	<ul><li>A) 1015mm</li><li>B) 560mm</li><li>C) 1225mm</li></ul>

- · Gas Inlet to be 1/2" FEM BSP
- · Power Outlet right hand side
- · Cement Sheet required (for flat level base)

## THERMOSTAT CONTROLLER



- Ability to control room temperature and LED lighting.
- Programmable heating levels to enhance comfort control.
- Large easy to read backlit LCD screen.
- Powered by 2x AA batteries for approximately 12 months of operation
- · Full seven-day program capability

\* IMPORTANT: Heating areas provided are based on open plan living areas and 2.4 metre ceiling height. Note: Lack of insulation, large window areas and cathedral ceilings reduce heating effectiveness.

Your Legendary Coonara dealer is:

All of the information contained in this brochure was correct at the time of printing, April 2023. However, the manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to design and specification without notice. You can confirm current designs, specifications, optional extras and financial details by consulting your nearest authorised Coonara dealer.

Please note: Due to the nature of the printing process, colours may vary from those shown in this catalogue. Ask your dealer to show you a colour sample. All heaters pictured in this brochure are operating on natural gas.



14-18 Research Dve, Croydon Sth. 3136 Tel: [03] 9737 5300 A.B.N. 61 007 251 569

www.coonara.com.au

